(% S g Tl afdis fafies
et ENERGY EFFICIENCY SERVICES LIMITED
A IV of PSUs under the Ministry of Power

. YEARS OF
CELEBRATING
THE MAHATMA

Amendment no.-1

Ref: NIT/Bid Document No.: EESL/SCM/2021-22/AJAY/ Evaluation & Impact Assessment/212209049
/Amdt-1 Dated: 11.10.2021

SUB: Amendment no. 1 against NIT/Bid Document No.: for “EESL/SCM/2021-22/AJAY/ Evaluation &
Impact Assessment/212209049 Date: 01.10.2021, E-Tender 1D-1842.

References:

1. NIT/Bid Document No.: EESL/SCM/2021-22/AJAY/ Evaluation & Impact Assessment/212209049
Date: 01.10.2021, E-Tender 1D-1842.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Amendment(s) as per pre-bid queries responded (ANNEXURE-I), is hereby authorized by competent
Authority as an amendment.

However. the prospective bidders are advised to regularly keep visiting and checking the E-Procurement portal
website (https://eesl.eproc.in) for any further forthcoming information/ notice(s)/ developments/amendment(s)/
clarification(s) regarding the subject Tender.

Rest all the terms and conditions of the RfP and subsequent amendment remains unchanged.

Thanking You,

nd on behalf of EESL

L Gl

Consultant (SCM)

. ’ o th th
voflesa rafeaa: . g, g RifdeT, diear sk gat aa, E: N}, Building, 5 & 6" Floor,
ject : CN=ANKIT RASTOCI, SERIALNUMEER 2Ddc428f5b3793b958fa;af04d2b0t

W = 3, m.q W' Fﬂ‘%ﬁ ﬁg, HEF m - 1 10003 ! E Com I EZS%%%%%%@EERGY Efl’ezllzcleNCY SERVrg§§§%$E=SE7I
GRUT: +91 (011) 45801260, Waa: +91 (011) 45801265 11) 45801260F 8Kz 9401 1) 45801265
Aaurde: www.eeslindia.org Vebsit® www.eeslindiaof

Serial No : 1450FF8
CIN: U40200DL2009PLC196789 | GSTIN: 07AACCE4248H1ZQ

PB pk mar(Prashaan mar)



ANNEXURE-]

Name of Tender

s

" Conducting Evaluation & Impact Assessment of Atal Jyoti Yojana on PAN India Basis”.".

11000%, OI

.5.4117

20Hc4eBf5b31793b958faBaf04|

4420ebf1 fdbb 723 7f89d09adhef671
EFFICIENQY SERVICES LIMITED

Tender No. EESL/SCM/2021-22/AJAY/ Evaluation & Impact Assessment/212209049 Date:01.10.2021. _
Tender ID 1842 m
S No Tender Reference No | As per RFP/Subsequent Amendments Pre-Bid Query >-=n=n=.n=20_sll :‘zg ion
“Design, Manufacturing, Supply, mm%m 3
Installation (Retrofit) and i o
Commissioning of unitary Air mmmm mmmm
1 Sectici2 N Work Conditioner on Pan-India Basis with 1- | The section refers to a different tender which was a works contract. It may iistedl mmmm “mmm
ection = Name or WOTK |y ear comprehensive onsite warranty on | please be corrected. yoags foth
complete unit and 10 years onsite ERESEIE
comprehensive warranty on ’
Compressor.” ]
Part-B Scope of Work, xmmwmw%mhﬂwﬂﬁwhuwsﬁwnMMMMM:V\nmﬂm wnnm:ww n..m Covid-19 frong last 2
5 Qualifying Requirements m.: Govt Dent/ PSU/ULB/ Emﬂou_\s., It is requested to increase the requirement of having executed similar work years, it is proposed , exe
and TC ! Two EWH.W arder/ Projece with ’ from ‘last 3 years’ to ‘last 5 years’ period Shall be increased to 5
i ; : ears
Clavse 356081 Ha.3 cumulative contract value is 25 Lakhs". y
" To assess the efficacy of the repair
Part-B Scope of Work, and maintenance mechanism and time Gonsidering the short time Fame of the-assignment; we request EESL fo Shall facilitate by sending the
Qualifying Requirements | taken for rectifications of complaints. = ki . q . invites for the meeting, but the
3 : : facilitate meeting requests for the ground level maintenance teams in the . s .
and TC Meeting ground level maintenance fesraetiva EoRsITERTEES . onus of arranging meetings will
Clause 3 (vii) teams to understand the ground level P ' be with selected bidder
challenges being faced by them, if any."
"Interacting with Hon’ble MPs and
Part-B Scope of Work, district authorities, Implementation .Considering the short timeframe of the assignment, we request EESL to Shall facilitate by sending the
4 Qualifying Requirements Agencies, manufacturers/ installers, facilitate stakeholder coordination and send request letters to respective invites for the meeting, but the

and TC
Clause 3 (viii)

Gram Pradhan etc. seeking their
feedback & experiences about scheme
on a sample basis”

MPs, district authorities, Implementation Agencies, manufacturers/
installers, Gram Pradhan etc.

onus of arranging meetings will
be with selected bidder

NIT/Bid Document No.: EESL/SCM/2021-22/AJAY/ Evaluation & Impact Assessment/212209049 Date:01.10.2021.




Part-B Scope of Work,
Qualifying Requirements
and TC
Clause 4

"EESL shall arrange to provide all
available data (sorted), information, and
data pertaining to this study apart from
facilitating the Stakeholder consultation.
However, the consultant shall do all
necessary efforts to capture data from
public domain, own resources, and
secondary research"

We request EESL to kindly support the project team with meeting request
letters and approvals for the consultations. The project team will actively
support in identifying relevant stakeholders, drafting request letters and
coordination for finalizing meetings.

58fa3af04d2bok
09acbef671
LIMITED

Shall facilitate by sendinghe
invites for the meeting:b&f the
onus of arranging meetipgs will
be with selected biddersS

I
=

9

c

=2

ENERGY EFFICIE

o=l

Part-B Scope of Work,
Qualifying Requirements
and TC
Clause 5

"Survey Findings: 3 weeks from the
date of award of work".

From PwC’s experience in conducting regional on-ground evaluations &
impact assessments, we expect regional sampling to take atleast 7 weeks to
cover atleast 15 constituencies spread across 11 states. Hence, we request
EESL to kindly extend the ‘survey findings’ timeframe to 7 weeks.

I

'
4
]
o

m
o
I
IS
&
o
0
=
b
(=3
<
&

o
&
o
=
N
[N
w
&
&
®
a
o
w0
0o
-

AM TECHNICAL

As per RfP

13440709946d9alcdacl247d4420eblf

=ANKIT RASTOCI, SERIALNUMBER

a
o

p.kumar(Prashant Kumar)

5.4.65
Dpte : 11-10-2021

L E=IN
Uger ID : ankit.rastogi

Sgrial No : 1450FF8

nature ;-
ject : CN

6p548abfcf, OU

$
D|2

Part-B Scope of Work,
Qualifying Requirements
and TC
Clause 5

" The entire study would be completed
within a period of 2 months from the
date of issuance of LoA by EESL.
The Contract shall be valid for a period
of 06 (Six) months from the date of
issuance of LoA"

To derive optimal results and quality recommendations from the study, we
request EESL to extend the project timeframe to 4 months from the
existing 2 months.

P

Asper R

Part-B Scope of Work,
Qualifying Requirements
and TC
Clause 3 (x)

"The study will be done on sampling
basis. The consulting firm will take
prior approval from EESL for the
sampling methodology, questionnaire,
and its evaluation strategy as well as
methodology for extrapolation.
Min. Constituency: 15 Nos
Min. Sampling: 300 Nos. (Total)

From the information in the RfP we estimate that the total number of
minimum constituencies are 14 and minimum SSLs to be sampled are 280,
as shown in the table below.As per the requirement in the RfP, kindly
clarify how the remaining one other constituency and 20 SSLs shall be
selected.

N

The balance 20 samples shall be
selected from any constituency
under AJAY-II scheme

Part-B Scope of Work,
Qualifying Requirements
and TC
Clause 7 Serial No. 10

The bidder should have average annual
turnover of minimum Rs. 9.3 lakhs in
the preceding three completed Financial
years (viz, 2017-18, 2018-19,
2019-20

This clause seems undermining/ contradicting with clause 7.5 of RFP page
- 92 which states that "Bidder should have successfully executed similar
work in last 3 years in Govt depts./ PSU/ULBS/Discom-Two work order/
Project with cumulative contract value is Rs. 25 lacs "

Considering the scope of work and huge diversity to work in 11 states it is
proposed the to increase the Annual Turnover to 2 Crores.

As per RfP

10

Part-B Scope of Work,
Qualifying Requirements
and TC
Clause 7 Serial No. 5

"Bidder should have successfully
executed similar work in the last 5 years
in Govt Dept./ PSU/ULB/ DISCOM:-

execution of work from Last 3 years to last 5 years. This o_mcw
amended as /

Amended as "Bidder should have
uccessfully executed similar

rk in the last 5 years in Govt
t./ PSU/ULB/ DISCOM:-




Two work order/ Project with
cumulative contract value is 25 Lakhs."

Atleast one work order? Project

—

with contract value is §akhs."

B3793b958fa3al
=110003

B.17
2Bb7f89d09acbe

SERVICES LIMITE!

Experience for congigting

<252

Impact AssessmentsStdy /
feasibility studies,etc. mmwm_u&sm
energy audits) in the&figdd of

. Z g

energy sector includigg®nergy
efficiency/renewabic/Agral

Go9=

development schgfiés

(projects), with Snm.m%Mo@m‘
agencies (executed i helis) 55

Government / PSU, prajectss-

Minimum 1 Project {{Zatfact
value is Rs. 9 lakh) isTreardzeory
25 points.

Each additional Project of at-leas
contract value of Rs.
points shall be added

additional project.'

5.

?%?memﬂ

it t
4
urnar(Peash
10

se
erigNo
ate & 11

11

Part-B Scope of Work,
Qualifying Requirements
and TC
Clause 8 (a(i))

Experience for conducting Impact
Assessment Study / feasibility
studies,etc. (excluding energy audits) in
the field of energy sector including
energy efficiency/renewable/rural
development schemes
(projects), with international agencies
(executed in India) / Government / PSU
projects Minimum 2 Projects
(Cumulative contract value is Rs. 25
lakh) is mandatory: 25 points Each
additional Project of at-least 5 lacs: 5
points shall be added."

For bringing uniformity and more clarity this clause may be amended in
line with clause 7.4 *. The amended should be stated as "

Experience for conducting
Impact Assessment Study /
feasibility studies,etc.\(excludin
energy audits) in the field of
energy sector including energy
efficiency/renewable/rural
development schemes
(projects), with international
agencies (executed in India) /
Government / PSU projects
Minimum 1 Project (Contract
value is Rs. 9 lakh) is mandatory:
25 points.

Each additional Project of at-least
contract value of Rs. 9 lacs: 5
points shall be added for each
additional project.”

skekckkkkRk

\ Q\/



